

## STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2020

	Note	Group		Company	
		2020 RM	2019 RM	2020 RM	2019 RM
Revenue	27	137,136,376	159,646,936	-	13,600,000
Cost of sales		(128,100,599)	(147,065,297)	-	-
Gross profit		9,035,777	12,581,639	-	13,600,000
Other income		3,811,621	5,002,377	335,143	1,131,513
Other expenses		(10,870,785)	(12,372,237)	(9,863,056)	(1,045,631)
Finance costs	28	(558,353)	(685,877)	(3,972)	(250,703)
Profit/(Loss) before tax	29	1,418,260	4,525,902	(9,531,885)	13,435,179
Tax expense	30	(800,628)	(3,028,448)	(80,650)	(250,884)
Profit/(Loss) for the financial year		617,632	1,497,454	(9,612,535)	13,184,295
Other comprehensive (loss)/income:					
<i>Items that will not be subsequently reclassified to profit or loss</i>					
Deferred tax liabilities on revaluation gain on property, plant and equipment		(1,340,000)	-	-	-
Fair value gain/(loss) on investment in equity instruments designated at fair value through other comprehensive income ("FVTOCI")		2,285	(2,993,758)	-	-
<i>Items that will be subsequently reclassified to profit or loss</i>					
Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations		(613)	(84,572)	-	-
Other comprehensive loss, net of tax		(1,338,328)	(3,078,330)	-	-
Total comprehensive (loss)/income for the financial year		(720,696)	(1,580,876)	(9,612,535)	13,184,295
Profit for the financial year attributable to:					
Owners of the Company		370,229	1,354,333		
Non-controlling interests		247,403	143,121		
		617,632	1,497,454		
Total comprehensive (loss)/income for the financial year attributable to:					
Owners of the Company		(968,099)	(1,723,997)		
Non-controlling interests		247,403	143,121		
		(720,696)	(1,580,876)		
Basic earnings per ordinary share (sen)	31	0.38	1.40		

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements